Notice of Public Meeting

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Navajo County Community College District Governing Board (Board) and to the general public that the Board will will meet for a Special District Governing Board Meeting, open to the public, on <u>October 27, 2020 beginning at 1:00 p.m.</u>. The meeting will be held on <u>Zoom</u> and you can also join by calling 1 669 900 6833 and using meeting ID: 849 1729 4697.

One or more Board members and/or staff members may participate in the meetings by telephone if necessary.

The public is invited to check on addenda that may be posted up to 24 hours prior to the meetings. Copies of the meeting agenda may be obtained through the Office of the President, Northland Pioneer College, Painted Desert Campus, 2251 E. Navajo Blvd., Holbrook, AZ, telephone (928) 524-7418 or (800) 266-7845 Ext. 7418, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting. If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify Paul Hempsey at the above address or telephone number at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled start time.

The Board may vote to hold an executive session for discussion or consideration of a personnel matter(s) pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(1). The Board may vote to hold an executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from the District's attorney on any matter listed on the agenda pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03 (A)(3). The Board may vote to hold an executive session for the purpose of considering its position and instructing its attorney regarding the public body's position regarding contracts that are the subject of negotiations pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03 (A)(4). Should the District's attorney not be present in person, notice is further given that the attorney may appear by speakerphone.

I, <u>Paul Hempsey</u>, certify that this notice of public meeting, prepared pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, was posted on or before the 26th day of October, 2020, at 1:00 p.m.

Paul Hempsey Recording Secretary to the Board

NOTICE DISTRIBUTION

- WHITE MOUNTAIN INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPER
- 2. TRIBUNE-NEWS & SNOWFLAKE HERALD NEWSPAPERS
- 3. NAVAIO TIMES
- 4. NAVAJO-HOPI OBSERVER
- 5. KINO RADIO
- 6. KNNB RADIO
- COUNTRY MOUNTAIN AIRWAVES [KQAZ/KTHQ/KNKI RADIO]
- 8. KWKM RADIO
- 9. WHITE MOUNTAIN RADIO
- 10. NPC WEB SITE
- 11. NPC ADMINISTRATORS AND STAFF
- 12. NPC FACULTY ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT
- 13. NPC CLASSIFIED AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT ORGANIZATION PRESIDENT
- 14. NPC STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT



Northland Pioneer College Mission:

NPC provides, supports and promotes lifelong learning.

Our Shared Vision:

NPC provides a learner-centered environment, responds to community needs through effective and innovative service to our students, and fosters professional growth and collegial collaboration.

Our Shared Values:

NPC upholds the following values:

- A quality learning environment
- Diversity and accessibility
- Integrity and accountability
- Collaboration toward success



Governing Board Meeting Agenda ZOOM

Or you can join by calling 1 669 900 6833 and using meeting ID: 849 1729 4697.

Date: October 27, 2020 **Time:** 1:00 p.m. (MST) Item **Description Resource** 1. Call to Order Chair Lucero 2. Adoption of the Agenda.....(Action) Chair Lucero 3. Executive Session: Pursuant to ARS 38-431.03(A)(1) - the District Governing Board may vote to enter Executive Session for discussion of employment with candidates for the position of Interim President.....(Action) Chair Lucero 4. Executive Session: Pursuant to ARS 38-431.03(A)(3) and (4) - the District Governing Board may vote to enter Executive Session for discussion or consultation with the College attorney for legal advice and to instruct the attorney on negotiations for the contract for an Interim President. (Action) Chair Lucero 5. Potential Board Action to Appoint an Interim President (Action) Chair Lucero 5. Chair Lucero

The District Governing Board may consider any item on this agenda in any order and at any time during the meeting. The District Governing Board may take action to approve, or may take other action, regarding all items of New Business, Old Business, Standing Business, or the President's Report. The Board may vote to hold an executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from the District's attorney on any matter listed on the agenda pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.03 (A)(3).

Should the District's attorney not be present in person, notice is further given that the attorney may appear by speakerphone.

